

VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	201	6-0653	Version:	1	Name:	Greystone Ridge Park Ident	ification Sign
Туре:	MO	TION			Status:	PASSED	
File created:	9/12	2/2016			In control:	Board of Trustees	
On agenda:	10/3	3/2016			Final action	: 10/3/2016	
Title:	Greystone Ridge Park Identification Sign						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Parkreation Quote & Drawing						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/			Action	Result
10/3/2016	1	Board of	f Trustees				
9/27/2016	1	Recreation & Parks Department IN				NTRODUCED TO BOARD	
9/19/2016	0	Parks ar	nd Recreatio	on Co	mmittee		
9/12/2016	0	Recreati	ion and Park	ks De	partment I	NTRODUCED TO COMMITTEE	
Title							

Greystone Ridge Park Identification Sign

History

The Parks Department will be taking possession of Greystone Ridge Park this fall. The park site was completely built by the subdivision developer (Beechen & Dill). The site includes playground equipment as well as a pavilion area for the residents. While the developer has provided most of the amenities, the Village needs to purchase a Park identification sign.

The Village has recently implemented a change in branding, and the Parks department is currently having the new logo (symbol) incorporated into a sign at Dogwood Park which is under construction. The redesign is costing considerably less than the original design.

Attached is a rough drawing from Parkreation of the proposed signage to be installed at Greystone Ridge Park.

The Village has worked with Parkreation for years and they are one of our primary playground vendors.

Funds for this project were not specifically budgeted, however funding can be acquired through several Parks accounts. The cost for the engineering, construction and delivery of the sign is \$8,816.00.

On September 19, 2016, this item was reviewed by the Parks & Recreation Committee, recommended for approval, and referred to the Village Board of Trustees for consideration.

Financial Impact Funds are budgeted in accounts 283-4003-461500 and 283-4003-461600

Recommended Action/Motion

I move to approve the purchase of the Park identification sign for Greystone Ridge Park from Parkreation at a cost not to exceed \$8,816.00.